# ETAS ID: TM666844

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/11/2021	national association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ice Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	610 Schelter Rd.	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4051955	MOBILEISTIC
Registration Number:	4011446	M
Registration Number:	3804632	M WORKS!
Registration Number:	3712912	SUCCESSORIZE YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5548890	M WORKS!
Registration Number:	5498876	MSHIELD
Registration Number:	4544927	MPULSE BLAST
Registration Number:	5218743	M WORKS!
Registration Number:	4497882	MOBILEISTIC
Registration Number:	2752217	MOBILEISTIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3128637267 Phone:

jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0944

900636095

Address Line 4: Chie	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4033.188		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande		
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021		

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ice Technologies\_Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ice Technologies\_Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ice Technologies\_Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0945

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated August 11, 2021, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the lenders ("Administrative Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Ice Technologies LLC ("Grantor"), are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2020 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2020, at Reel 6956, Frame 0712, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, inter alia:

- (i) Each of the Trademarks, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Ice Services - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ice Technologies) 4819-9700-3212 v3.docx 4290268

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: LINDSAY GRISGARD

Title: Authorized Officer

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
<b>G</b> obileistic	4051955	November 8, 2011
	4011446	August 16, 2011
m works!	3804632	June 15, 2010
SUCCESSORIZE YOUR BUSINESS	3712912	November 17, 2009
<b>O</b> works	5548890	August 28, 2018
mSHIELD	5498876	June 19, 2018
mPULSE BLAST	4544927	June 3, 2014
<b>()</b> works	5218743	June 6, 2017
MOBILEISTIC	4497882	March 18, 2014
MOBILEISTIC	2752217	August 19, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 08/11/2021**